From: SHARIF J. SMALL

Sent: Thursday, April 25, 2019 12:29 PM **To:** marilynmosby@hotmail.com

Subject: MAHOGANY ELITE ENTERPRISES, LLC ARTICLES DRAFT COPY

Attachments: MAHOGANY ELITE ENTERPRISES, LLC ARTICLES.pdf

Hi Marilyn,

Hope all is well and attached is a draft copy of the MAHOGANY ELITE ENTERPRISES, LLC for you to review

Think its best to at enterprises to the main holding company but let me know your thoughts.

Next, MAHOGANY ELITE TRAVEL will be the business owned and under the holding company above so let me know your thoughts.

S.J.S. Financial Firm, LLC

"We are Committed to Financially Empower & Help Your Business"

Sharif J. Small, AFC® Retirement Tax Accountant

Bus: 443.544.7991 Fax: 410.510.1112

<u>sjsmall@sjsfinancialfirm.com</u> <u>www.sjsfinancialfirm.com</u>

DEFENDANT'S EXHIBIT NO. 4
CASE NO. LKG-22-CR-0007
(U.S. v. Marilyn J. Mosby)
IDENTIFICATION:
ADMITTED:

^{*}Tax Preparation Services *Bookkeeping Services *Payroll Services

^{*}Employee Benefits *Retirement Planning *Personal Financial Planning

^{*}Real Estate Financing *Small Business Lending *Business Consulting

PREVIEW PRE Acknowledgment Number:

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

The undersigned, with the intention of creating a Maryland Limited Liability Company files the following Articles of Organization:

(1) The name of the Limited Liability Company is: MAHOGANY ELITE ENTERPRISES, LLC

EW

PREVI

(2) The purpose for which the Limited Liability Company is filed is as follows: HOLDING COMPANY FOR MULTIPLE BUSINESSES

(3) The address of the Limited Liability Company in Maryland is:

PREVIEV

(4) The Resident Agent of the Limited Liability Company in Maryland is: MARILYN MOSBY

whose address is:

PREVI

(5) Signature(s) of Authorized Person(s):

(6) Signature(s) of Resident Agent(s):

(7) Filing party's name and return address:

I hereby consent to my designation in this document.



301 WEST PRESTON STREET, BALTIMORE, MARYLAND 21201-2395